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15.06.2024 Tappa 7/

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
LA CRONACA

PARTENZA Montegrotto Terme — ore 11.21 — 150 gli atleti al via. Non & partito Scalco; cielo sereno con temperatura di 26°C.

Al km 23, si avvantaggiano Isidore e Privitera.

Al km 30, Peschi, Dressler e Thornley raggiungono i due fuggitivi in testa alla corsa.
Al km 50, i cinque fuggitivi hanno un vantaggio di 47" sul gruppo.

Media dopo un‘ora di corsa: 53,200 km/h.

Al km 55, i fuggitivi hanno un vantaggio di 33" su Romele, Borgo e Artz; il gruppo insegue a 55"
Al km 63, i tre inseguitori raggiungono i cinque fuggitivi.

Al km 80, gli otto fuggitivi hanno un vantaggio di 523" sul gruppo.

Media dopo due ore di corsa: 50,400 km/h.

Al km 125, il vantaggio dei fuggitivi & di 6'35" sul gruppo.
Media dopo tre ore di corsa: 48,900 km/h.

Traguardo Volante (Savignano sul Panaro — km 1486) - Pti:12-8 -6 -5-4-3-2 -1/ Abbuoni: 3, 2, 1"
| passaggi: Peschi, Thornley, Isidore, Privitera, Borgo, Romele, Dressler, Artz; il gruppo transita a 528"

Al km 157, il ritardo del gruppo si riduce a 500"

Al km 170, il vantaggio dei fuggitivi sul gruppo si riduce ulteriormente a 3'56".

Al km 172 (<10 km dall'arrivo), i fuggitivi mantengono un vantaggio sul gruppo di 247",

Ai -9 km dall'arrivo, scattano in testa Privitera, Thornley e Artz.

Ai -6 km dall'arrivo, Privitera, Thornley, Artz; a 27" Borgo, Isidore; a 44" Peschi, Romele, Artz; a 2'47" transita il gruppo.
Ai -4 km dall'arrivo, solitario in testa Artz, al suo inseguimento Thornley.

Al triangolo rosso, Artz; a 24" Thornley; a 44" Privitera.

ARRIVO e GPM Zocca — km 182 — m 762 - Cat. S

Vittoria di Artz; a 25" Thornley; a 48" Privitera; a 1'43" Borgo, Romele; a 1'567” Peschi; a 1'69” Isidore; a 2'05” Dressler; a 226" Mufiz Vazquez,
Pinarello e via via il resto del gruppo.

Tempo del vincitore: 3h58'34", alla media di 45,773 km/h.
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Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
LE FILM DE L'ETAPE

DEPART : Montegrotto Terme — 150 athlétes au départ, donné & 11h21 sous un ciel serein et par une température de 26°C.
Non-partant : Scalco

Au km 23, Isidore et Privitera prennent de I'avantage.

Au km 30, Peschi, Dressler et Thornley rattrapent les deux échappés en téte de la course.
Au km 50, les cing échappés ont 47" d'avance sur le peloton.

Moyenne aprés une heure de course : 53200 km/h.

Au km 55, les échappés ont 33" d‘avance sur Romele, Borgo et Artz ; le peloton poursuit & 55"
Au km 63, les trois poursuivants rattrapent les cing fugitifs.

Au km 80, les huit échappés ont un avantage de 523" sur le peloton.

Moyenne apreés trois heures de course : 48,900 km/h.

Sprint intermédiaire : Savignano sul Panaro — km 148,6 — Points : 12 -8 — 6 = 5 — 4 — 3 — 2 — 1 / Bonifications : 3", 2%, 1"
Peschi sprinte sur Thornley, Isidore, Privitera, Borgo, Romele, Dressler et Artz ; le peloton transite & 528"

Au km 157, I'écart du groupe est réduit a 500"

Au km 170, l'avantage des échappés sur le peloton est réduit & 356",

Au km 172 (-10 km de I'arrivée), les échappés conservent un avantage sur le peloton de 2'47"

A -9 km de l'arrivée, Privitera, Thornley et Artz en téte de la course.

A -6 km de I'arrivée, Privitera, Thornley, Artz ; & 27" Borgo, Isidore ; & 44" Peschi, Romele, Artz ; & 2'47" le groupe Maglia Rosa.
A -4 km de l'arrivée, Artz est seul en téte, suivi par Thornley.

A la flamme rouge, Artz ; & 24" Thornley; & 44" Privitera.

ARRIVEE et GPM : Zocca — km 182 — m 762 - Cat. S

Artz remporte I'étape en 3h58'34” & une vitesse moyenne de 45,773 km/h devancant Thornley qui arrive avec un retard de 25”;

A 48" Privitera ; & 143" Borgo, Romele ; & 1'67” Peschi; a 1'69” Isidore ; & 205" Dressler ; & 2'26” Muriiz Vazquez, Pinarello et peu a peu
le reste du peloton.
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15.06.2024 Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
THE STAGE REPORT

START: Montegrotto Terme — 150 riders get underway on a warm (26°C) and sunny morning, reaching km 0 at 11:21. Scalco does not start.

Isidore and Privitera pull away at km 23. At km 30, Peschi, Dressler and Thornley manage to bridge across to the fore.
At km 50, the five escapees are leading the peloton by 47”. Average speed after one hour of racing: 53.200 kph.

At km 55, Romele, Borgo and Artz are in pursuit of the break, 33" behind. The peloton trails at 55".
At km 63, the chasers join the five front riders.

At km 80, the eight-man break has a 523" lead over the peloton.

Average speed after two hours of racing: 50.400 kph.

At km 125, the gap has reached 6'35".
Average speed after three hours of racing: 48.900 kph.

Intermediate sprint: Savignano sul Panaro — km 148.6 — Points: 12 -8 =6 =5 -4 -3 = 2 — 1/ Time bonuses: 3, 2", 1"
Peschi leads Thornley, Isidore, Privitera, Borgo, Romele, Dressler and Artz through the sprint. The peloton trails at 5'28".

At km 157, the gap is down to 5'00".

At km 170, the break’s advantage is further down to 3'56".

At km 172 of racing (at 10 km out), the escapees retain a lead of 2'47".

At 9 km out, Privitera, Thornley and Artz jump off the front.

At 6 km out, Privitera, Thornley and Artz have a 27" lead over Borgo and Isidore, and a 44" lead over Peschi, Romele and Artz.
The peloton trails at 2'47".

At 4 km out, Artz is alone out front, with Thornley chasing after him.

At the flamme rouge, Artz is leading Thornley by 24" and Privitera by 44”.

FINISH and KOM: Zocca - km 182 - m 762 _ Cat. S

Artz takes stage victory in 3h58'34” (average speed: 45.773 kph), 25" ahead of Thornley, 48" ahead of Privitera, '43” ahead of Borgo and
Romele, 167" ahead of Peschi, 169" ahead of Isidore, 2'05” ahead of Dressler, 2'26” ahead of Muniz Vazquez and Pinarello to fill in the first
10 slots. The rest of the peloton follows.
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Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
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ORDINE D'ARRIVO I ORDRE D'ARRIVEE I ORDER OF ARRIVAL
Media: 45,773 km/h

TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
3:58:34 10 271 ARTZ Huub NED WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10022797711
3:58:59 8 0:25 226 THORNLEY Callum GBR TRI TRINITY RACING 10084185775
3:59:22 4 0:48 95 PRIVITERA Samuele Y ITA HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
4:00:17 1:43 56 BORGO Alessandro Y ITA CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
4:00:17 1:43 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT 10028969335
4:00:31 3 1:57 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI Cl 10030356031
4:00:33 1 1:59 61 ISIDORE Noa FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEV 10070201005
4:00:39 2:05 171 DRESSLER Luca GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10044361821
4:01:00 2:26 151 MUNIZ Jose Ramon MEX PTL PETROLIKE 10096093840
4:01:00 2:26 261 PINARELLO Alessandro ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029262355
4:01:00 2:26 66 VERSCHUREN Killian FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEV 10068251305
4:01:00 2:26 281 CHESINI Cesare ITA ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10028838686
4:01:00 2:26 181 KAJAMINI Florian ITA MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030631267
4:01:00 2:26 284 LOCK Dennis DEN ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052283990
4:01:00 2:26 106 MARTI Pau ESP ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10037632344
4:01:00 2:26 116 WENZEL Mats LUX LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10035000412
4:01:00 2:26 231 RONDEL Mathys FRA TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10081960940
4:01:00 2:26 256 TORRES Pablo Y ESP UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10087898754
4:01:00 2:26 221 TUCKWELL Luke AUS TRI TRINITY RACING 10112361952
4:01:00 2:26 62 BISIAUX Léo Y FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEV 10066042634
4:01:00 2:26 264 PALETTI Luca ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029282967
4:01:00 2:26 156 ZAPATA Mauricio COL PTL PETROLIKE 10117868724
4:01:00 2:26 185 NOVAK Pavel CZE MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10086057875
4:01:00 2:26 216 VAN BEKKUM Darren NED VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOP 10073649959
4:01:00 2:26 121 WIDAR Jarno Y BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065119316
4:01:00 2:26 81 PESCADOR Diego COL GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10092471696
4:01:00 2:26 211 GRAAT Tijmen NED VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOP 10084277927
4:01:11 2:37 82 COLORADO William COL GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10091447136
4:01:13 2:39 175 KOCKELMANN Mathieu LUX LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10034997883
4:01:16 2:42 124 DONIE Milan Y BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10099785496
4:01:19 2:45 265 ROJAS Vicente CHI  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10079275050
4:01:24 2:50 275 REX Tim BEL WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10064270766
4:01:28 2:54 45 MONTOLI Andrea ITA BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030269741
4:01:44 3:10 243 DI BERNARDO Marco ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10028943467
4:01:56 3:22 192 BAGNARA Luca ITA° POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10028973779
4:02:47 4:13 236 WEISS Fabian SUI  TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034778019
4:03:00 4:26 96 TAVARES Gongalo POR HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10083537491
4:03:00 4:26 251 GLIVAR Gal SLO UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10017587902
4:03:07 4:33 4 SOENENS Viktor Y BEL SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065115575
4:03:07 4:33 194 GONZALEZ Antonio ESP POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10042392822
4:03:07 4:33 51 VAN DER MEULEN Max NED CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10053117382
4:03:07 4:33 191 BARRERO Martin ESP POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10063333607
4:03:07 4:33 272 GUALDI Simone Y ITA  WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10030841839
4:03:07 4:33 232 DONZE Robin SUI  TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034805907
4:03:20 4:46 135 ROGANTI Simone ITA° MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10029419878
4:03:20 4:46 83 MANCIPE Andres COL GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10054150838
4:04:00 5:26 201 CRESCIOLI Ludovico ITA' TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGN/ 10030575188
4:04:00 5:26 15 OBETTI Damiano ITA' TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLA 10031604301
4:04:14 5:40 86 RUIZ Jeferson COL GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10069640627
4:04:26 5:52 46 PETTITI Nicolo' ITA BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028939225
4:04:26 5:52 146 ROSSI Nicola ITA" ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030558822
4:04:49 6:15 166 WALKER Albert GBR RID RIME DRALI 10109887341
4:04:54 6:20 224 GOMEZ Camilo Andres COL TRI TRINITY RACING 10052496885
4:04:55 6:21 193 GIUALIANO Dario Y FRA POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10069974871
4:04:55 6:21 186 VALENT Mark HUN MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10073399173
4:06:30 7:56 43 DATI Tommaso ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030432318
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Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

km 182

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO
57. 4:06:30 7:56
58. 4:06:30 7:56
59. 4:06:30 7:56
60. 4:06:57 8:23
61. 4:06:57 8:23
62. 4:06:57 8:23
63. 4:06:57 8:23
64. 4:06:57 8:23
65. 4:06:57 8:23
66. 4:06:57 8:23
67. 4:07:37 9:03
68. 4:07:37 9:03
69. 4:07:37 9:03
70. 4:07:37 9:03
71. 4:07:37 9:03
72. 4:07:47 9:13
73. 4:08:09 9:35
74. 4:09:26 10:52
75. 4:10:15 11:41
76. 4:10:15 11:41
77. 4:10:15 11:41
78. 4:10:15 11:41
79. 4:10:15 11:41
80. 4:10:15 11:41
81. 4:10:15 11:41
82. 4:10:15 11:41
83. 4:10:15 11:41
84. 4:10:15 11:41
85. 4:10:15 11:41
86. 4:10:18 11:44
87. 4:10:18 11:44
88. 4:10:18 11:44
89. 4:10:18 11:44
90. 4:10:18 11:44
91. 4:10:18 11:44
92. 4:10:18 11:44
93. 4:10:18 11:44
94. 4:10:18 11:44
95. 4:10:18 11:44
96. 4:10:18 11:44
97. 4:10:18 11:44
98. 4:10:18 11:44
99. 4:10:18 11:44
100. 4:10:18 11:44
101. 4:10:18 11:44
102. 4:10:18 11:44
103. 4:10:18 11:44
104. 4:10:18 11:44
105. 4:10:18 11:44
106. 4:10:18 11:44
107. 4:10:18 11:44
108. 4:11:14 12:40
109. 4:11:16 12:42
110. 4:11:16 12:42
111. 4:11:16 12:42
112. 4:11:16 12:42
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NUM CONCORRENTE

111 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn
73 CIRLINCIONE Domenico
163 GIANCRISTOFARO Fabio
32 AGUILERA JORBA Nil
142 BRUNO Andrea
114 LEIDERT Louis
286 ZORDAN Giovanni
36 ZANINI Simone
241 ZAMPERINI Edoardo
145 PIRAS Andrea
141 OIOLI Manuel
41 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo'
162 CATTANI Alessandro
24 DANTE Alessandro
44 GRIMOD Etienne
122 BAERS Arne
143 MAGLI Lorenzo
173 ARENZ Leon
54 SHTIN Valery
33 LAPTEV Savelii
164 MINOIA Sebastiano
165 PAWSON Edward
262 TURCONI Filippo
52 ERMAKOV Roman
196 RACCAGNI Gabriele
136 SILENZI Anthoni
11 FERRONI Lorenzo
274 MOONEN Zeno
182 AMBROSINI Matteo
93 MCKENZIE Hamish
91 MACKELLAR Alastair
195 NOVAK Samuel
126 GRISEL Matys
1 MAGNIER Paul
6 VANDEN HEEDE Lars
5 VAN HAUTEGEM Leander
254 MARIVOET Duarte
94 SHMIDT Artem
153 MARTINEZ HUERTA Fabrizio
154 OROZCO Juan Carlos
2 KINO Jan
155 PRIETO DE LUNA Jose Juan
3 RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea
92 ANDERSEN Kasper
101 KRETSCHY Moritz
225 SMITH William
72 BORTOLUZZI Giovanni
245 PERANI Riccardo
244 GRIGGION Simone
246 ROSA Luca
214 MATTIO Pietro
123 DE SCHUYTENEER Steffen
235 TENDON Arnaud
65 PEDERSEN Sgjberg Rasmus
253 GIAIMI Luca
183 BAGATIN Christian
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ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE | ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 45,773 km/h

SQUADRA ID UCI

LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10050865568
GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CL 10030604793
RID RIME DRALI 10033830348

AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT 10103741177
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028970850
LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10058744291
ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052363311

AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT 10028831616

TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030632681
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030311066
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028974183
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10031393931
RID RIME DRALI 10029255079
ARV ARVEDI CYCLING A.S.D. 10028756743
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028734010
LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10064979472
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030242257
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10062245385
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10088947263

AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT 10034929579

RID RIME DRALI 10029198495
RID RIME DRALI 10077645046
VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10031785163
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10057534825
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10028920027
MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10030612776

TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLA 10030642886

WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10086195594
MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10122591513
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10112358215
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10082355206
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10046043153
LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10066177525
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10068571102
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065095771
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10088157523
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10065091024
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10093469887
PTL PETROLIKE 10089545330
PTL PETROLIKE 10091528372
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065013626
PTL PETROLIKE 10079605961
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10028868190
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10053827506
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10036560088
TRI TRINITY RACING 10084085139

GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CL 10030344715

TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10030487787
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030558519
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10034554212

VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOP 10028872436
LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065093347
TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10046240284
DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEV 10052284394
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10031534579
MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030206487
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15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7
Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
ORDINE D'ARRIVO [ ORDRE D'ARRIVEE | ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 45,773 km/h
POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
113. 4:11:16 12:42 176 MORANG Mil LUX LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10035000311
114. 4:11:16 12:42 184 NESPOLI Lorenzo ITA  MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10031753841
115. 4:11:16 12:42 42 D'AMATO Andrea ITA BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030317332
116. 4:11:16 12:42 31 DOSTIYEV Ilkhan KAZ AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT 10089388110
117. 4:11:16 12:42 53 ANDREAUS Marco ITA  CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10030607524
118. 4:11:16 12:42 273 HANNES Victor BEL WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10065048180
119. 4:11:16 12:42 131 PEREZ Ciro Y URU MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10125424923
120. 4:11:16 12:42 74 PALOMBA Marco ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI Cl 10031229637
121. 4:11:16 12:42 242 CARPENE Gianmarco ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10030474350
122. 4:11:16 12:42 283 LEALI Stefano ITA ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10029207286
123. 4:11:16 12:42 16 VARDANEGA Leonardo ITA TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLA 10032455675
124. 4:11:16 12:42 172 ABT Cedric GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10051829912
125. 4:11:22 12:48 55 SKERL Daniel ITA  CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10031567319
126. 4:11:22 12:48 76 PEZZO ROSOLA Kevin ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI ClL 10048237777
127. 4:11:35 13:01 71 D'AIUTO Filippo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI Cl 10055894919
128. 4:12:18 13:44 204 SCARPELLI Nicholas ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGN/ 10126768068
129. 4:12:18 13:44 234 MIKUTIS Aivaras LTU TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10052435352
130. 4:12:18 13:44 233 HOLZER Roman SUI  TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10080667406
131. 4:12:18 13:44 206 STERBINI Pietro Y ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGN/ 10111394376
132. 4:12:18 13:44 202 DAPPORTO Pietro Y ITA  TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGN/ 10029328437
133. 4:12:18 13:44 263 CONFORTI Lorenzo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10030657337
134. 4:12:18 13:44 282 TIACOMONI Federico ITA  ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10030375027
135. 4:12:18 13:44 152 MACIAS Cesar MEX PTL PETROLIKE 10090220892
136. 4:14:44 16:10 252 COLE Owen USA UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10113197162
137. 4:14:44 16:10 103 GARCIA Alvaro Y ESP ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10075641691
138. 4:17:21 18:47 134 KINGSTON Matthew GBR MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10083850420
139. 4:17:21 18:47 203 OMATI Filippo Y ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGN/ 10030810719
140. 4:17:21 18:47 112 BEHRENS Niklas GER LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10119863183
141. 4:17:21 18:47 174 JOCHUM Ben GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10064571567
142. 4:17:21 18:47 105 VALENTI Luke CAN ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10054324832
143. 4:17:21 18:47 102 FAINGEZICHT Emry ISR ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10095951673
144. 4:17:35 19:01 212 BRENNAN Matthew Y GBR VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOP 10081910218
145. 4:17:35 19:01 104 LIMA Daniel POR ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10044511058
146. 4:17:54 19:20 115 SODERQVIST Jakob SWE LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10022431232
ISCRITTI: 174
Partiti 150
Non Partiti 1 (266 SCALCO Matteo)
ARRIVATI: 146
Ritirati 4 (14 MANTOVAN Tommaso, 22 COLOMBO Tommaso, 84 PINILLA Sebastian, 276 TOUSSAINT Wouter)
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

km 182

POS TEMPO

20:44:32
20:45:24
20:45:30
20:45:30
20:46:11
20:46:42
20:46:46
20:46:54
20:48:00
20:48:08
20:48:22
. 20:48:24
20:49:30
. 20:49:42
20:50:21
. 20:50:21
20:51:02
. 20:51:18
. 20:52:46
. 20:53:59
. 20:54:20
. 20:55:17
. 20:56:25
. 20:57:37
. 20:59:19
. 20:59:57
. 21:03:19
. 21:03:29
. 21:06:39
. 21:07:06
:09:26
:10:05
:11:01
:11:20
:11:47
:112:27
:12:32
:14:10
:15:13
:15:49
:16:50
:19:14
:20:02
:20:44
:121:32
:23:10
:123:26
:25:15
:26:34
127:23
:127:34
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TITLE SPONSOR

CLASSIFICA GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

DISTACCO

152
:58
:58
:39
110
114
122
128
:36
:50
152
:58
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TOP SPONSOR

MAGLIA ROSA

NUM

121
256
231
106
185

62
181
116
261

66
211
221
156
264

81
216
281
124
192

232

MAGLIA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR

CONCORRENTE

WIDAR Jarno Y
TORRES Pablo Y

RONDEL Mathys
MARTI Pau
NOVAK Pavel

BISIAUX Léo Y

KAJAMINI Florian
WENZEL Mats
PINARELLO Alessandro
VERSCHUREN Killian
GRAAT Tijmen
TUCKWELL Luke
ZAPATA Mauricio
PALETTI Luca
PESCADOR Diego
VAN BEKKUM Darren
CHESINI Cesare

DONIE Milan Y

BAGNARA Luca
COLORADO William
RUIZ Jeferson
DONZE Robin

ROJAS Vicente
MUNIZ Jose Ramon
REX Tim

ZAMPERINI Edoardo
GOMEZ Camilo Andres
ISIDORE Noa
WEISS Fabian

MARIVOET Duarte Y

GLIVAR Gal

SOENENS Viktor Y
GUALDI Simone Y

NESPOLI Lorenzo
KOCKELMANN Mathieu
SMITH William

VAN DER MEULEN Max
WALKER Albert

TURCONI Filippo Y

LOCK Dennis

ARTZ Huub

PETTITI Nicolo'
TAVARES Gongalo
MONTOLI Andrea
RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea
ROGANTI Simone
CIRLINCIONE Domenico
GONZALEZ Antonio
ZANINI Simone
ROMELE Alessandro
MATTIO Pietro

MAGLIA AZZURRA

NAZ

BEL
ESP
FRA
ESP
CZE
FRA
ITA
LUX
ITA
FRA
NED
AUS
CoL
ITA
CoL
NED
ITA
BEL
ITA
CcoL
CoL
Sul
CHI
MEX
BEL
ITA
CoL
FRA
Sul
BEL
SLO
BEL
ITA
ITA
LUX
GBR
NED
GBR
ITA
DEN
NED
ITA
POR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA

Percorsi km 878,8 alla media di 42,356 km/h

SQUADRA ID ucCr

LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065119316
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10087898754
TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10081960940
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10037632344
MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10086057875

DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVEL 10066042634

MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030631267
LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10035000412
VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029262355

DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVEL 10068251305
VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 10084277927

TRI TRINITY RACING 10112361952
PTL PETROLIKE 10117868724
VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029282967
GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10092471696

VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 10073649959

ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10028838686
LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10099785496
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10028973779
GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10091447136
GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10069640627
TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034805907
VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10079275050
PTL PETROLIKE 10096093840
WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10064270766
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030632681
TRI TRINITY RACING 10052496885

DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVEL 10070201005

TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034778019
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10065091024
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10017587902
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065115575
WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10030841839
MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10031753841
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10034997883
TRI TRINITY RACING 10084085139
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10053117382
RID RIME DRALI 10109887341
VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10031785163
ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052283990
WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10022797711
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028939225
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10083537491
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030269741
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10028868190
MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10029419878

GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10030604793
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10042392822
AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 10028831616
AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 10028969335
VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 10028872436
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

km 182

CLASSIFICA GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

POS TEMPO DISTACCO
52. 21:27:57 43:25
53. 21:28:38 44:06
54. 21:29:25 44:53
55. 21:30:14 45:42
56. 21:30:30 45:58
57. 21:30:52 46:20
58. 21:31:02 46:30
59. 21:31:07 46:35
60. 21:31:14 46:42
61. 21:32:07 47:35
62. 21:32:14 47:42
63. 21:32:22 47:50
64. 21:32:47 48:15
65. 21:32:51 48:19
66. 21:33:13 48:41
67. 21:34:03 49:31
68. 21:34:20 49:48
69. 21:34:50 50:18
70. 21:35:09 50:37
71. 21:35:32 51:00
72. 21:35:34 51:02
73. 21:37:12 52:40
74. 21:37:25 52:53
75. 21:37:51 53:19
76. 21:38:07 53:35
77. 21:38:41 54:09
78. 21:39:10 54:38
79. 21:39:16 54:44
80. 21:39:52 55:20
81. 21:41:11 56:39
82. 21:41:14 56:42
83. 21:41:26 56:54
84. 21:41:39 57:07
85. 21:41:50 57:18
86. 21:41:58 57:26
87. 21:42:25 57:53
88. 21:43:12 58:40
89. 21:43:15 58:43
90. 21:43:38 59:06
91. 21:43:45 59:13
92. 21:43:56 59:24
93. 21:44:16 59:44
94. 21:44:50 1:00:18
95. 21:44:57 1:00:25
96. 21:45:22 1:00:50
97. 21:45:25 1:00:53
98. 21:45:30 1:00:58
99. 21:45:30 1:00:58
100. 21:45:52 1:01:20
101. 21:46:00 1:01:28
102. 21:46:04 1:01:32

TITLE SPONSOR TOP SPONSOR

MAGLIA ROSA

NUM CONCORRENTE

122 BAERS Arne
1 MAGNIER Paul
5 VAN HAUTEGEM Leander

101 KRETSCHY Moritz
195 NOVAK Samuel
155 PRIETO DE LUNA Jose Juan

83 MANCIPE Andres

95 PRIVITERA Samuele
111 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn
244 GRIGGION Simone
171 DRESSLER Luca
243 DI BERNARDO Marco
104 LIMA Daniel
145 PIRAS Andrea

43 DATI Tommaso
226 THORNLEY Callum

41 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo'

31 DOSTIYEV Ilkhan
286 ZORDAN Giovanni

93 MCKENZIE Hamish
141 OIOLI Manuel
146 ROSSI Nicola
163 GIANCRISTOFARO Fabio

56 BORGO Alessandro

91 MACKELLAR Alastair
201 CRESCIOLI Ludovico
LEIDERT Louis
ERMAKOV Roman
BARRERO Martin
BORTOLUZZI Giovanni
PESCHI Lorenzo
PEZZO ROSOLA Kevin
ANDERSEN Kasper
OROZCO Juan Carlos
SHMIDT Artem
ANDREAUS Marco
LAPTEV Savelii
GARCIA Alvaro
AGUILERA JORBA Nil
CONFORTI Lorenzo
BRENNAN Matthew
MACIAS Cesar
MARTINEZ HUERTA Fabrizio
TENDON Arnaud
MORANG Mil
ABT Cedric
CATTANI Alessandro
MAGLI Lorenzo
GRISEL Matys
MINOIA Sebastiano
HANNES Victor

MAGLIA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR

NAZ

BEL
FRA
BEL
GER

Y SVK
MEX
coL

y ITA
GER
ITA
GER
ITA
POR
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
KAZ
ITA
AUS
ITA
ITA
ITA

y ITA
AUS
ITA

Y GER

ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
DEN
MEX
USA
ITA

Y ESP
ESP
ITA

Y GBR
MEX
MEX
Sul
LUX
GER

Y ITA
ITA

Y FRA
ITA
BEL

MAGLIA AZZURRA

Percorsi km 878,8 alla media di 42,356 km/h

SQUADRA ID ucCr

LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10064979472
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10068571102
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10088157523
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10036560088
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10046043153
PTL PETROLIKE 10079605961
GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 10054150838
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10050865568
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030558519
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10044361821
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10028943467
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10044511058
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030311066
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030432318
TRI TRINITY RACING 10084185775
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10031393931

AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 10089388110

ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052363311
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10112358215
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028974183
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030558822
RID RIME DRALI 10033830348
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10082355206
TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030575188
LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10058744291
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10057534825
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10063333607

GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10030344715
GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10030356031
GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10048237777

HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10053827506
PTL PETROLIKE 10091528372
HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10093469887
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10030607524

AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 10034929579
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10075641691
AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 10103741177
VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10030657337
VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 10081910218

PTL PETROLIKE 10090220892
PTL PETROLIKE 10089545330
TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10046240284
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10035000311
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10051829912
RID RIME DRALI 10029255079
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030242257
LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10066177525
RID RIME DRALI 10029198495
WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10065048180
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

km 182

21:46:11
. 21:46:13
. 21:47:01
. 21:47:38
. 21:47:51
. 21:47:57
. 21:48:31
. 21:48:35
. 21:48:44
. 21:48:58
. 21:49:10
. 21:49:34
. 21:49:38
:50:17
:50:25
:50:36
:52:15
:53:06
:53:13
:53:33
:53:45
:53:53
:54:16
:54:18
:54:51
:55:19
:55:32
:55:50
:56:22
:56:47
:56:53
:57:13
:58:15
:58:44
. 21:59:03
. 22:00:01
. 22:00:42
. 22:00:57
. 22:01:03
. 22:02:29
. 22:10:40
. 22:12:00
. 22:12:30
. 22:14:32

TITLE SPONSOR
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CLASSIFICA GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

TEMPO DISTACCO
:01:
41
:02:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:05:
:05:
145
:05:
:06:
:07:

39

29
06
19
25
59
03
12
26
38
02
06

53

MAGLIA ROSA

NUM

234
242
142

42

233

65
186
193
102
115
183

54
252

173

196

MAGLIA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR

CONCORRENTE

MIKUTIS Aivaras

CARPENE Gianmarco

BRUNO Andrea

D'AMATO Andrea

VANDEN HEEDE Lars Y
HOLZER Roman

PEDERSEN Sgjberg Rasmus
VALENT Mark

GIUALIANO Dario Y
FAINGEZICHT Emry

SODERQVIST Jakob

BAGATIN Christian

SHTIN Valery

COLE Owen

KINO Jan

ARENZ Leon Y
SKERL Daniel

RACCAGNI Gabriele

GIAIMI Luca Y
DE SCHUYTENEER Steffen Y
AMBROSINI Matteo
PERANI Riccardo
IACOMONI Federico
MOONEN Zeno

ROSA Luca

LEALI Stefano
GRIMOD Etienne
PALOMBA Marco
OMATI Filippo

DANTE Alessandro
BEHRENS Niklas
PEREZ Ciro

PAWSON Edward
OBETTI Damiano
D'AIUTO Filippo
VARDANEGA Leonardo
STERBINI Pietro Y
FERRONI Lorenzo

SILENZI Anthoni

VALENTI Luke

SCARPELLI Nicholas

KINGSTON Matthew

JOCHUM Ben

DAPPORTO Pietro Y

< << =<

MAGLIA AZZURRA

NAZ

LTU
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL
Sul
DEN
HUN
FRA
ISR
SWE
ITA

USA
BEL
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
URU
NZL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CAN
ITA
GBR
GER
ITA

Percorsi km 878,8 alla media di 42,356 km/h

SQUADRA ID ucCr

TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10052435352
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10030474350
ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028970850
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030317332
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065095771
TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10080667406

DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVEL 10052284394

MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10073399173
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10069974871
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10095951673
LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10022431232
MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030206487
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10088947263
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10113197162
SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065013626
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10062245385
CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10031567319
POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10028920027
UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10031534579
LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065093347
MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10122591513
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10030487787
ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10030375027
WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10086195594
TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10034554212
ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10029207286
BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028734010

GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10031229637
TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030810719

ARV ARVEDI CYCLING A.S.D. 10028756743
LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10119863183
MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10125424923
RID RIME DRALI 10077645046

TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG( 10031604301
GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10055894919
TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG( 10032455675
TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10111394376
TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG( 10030642886

MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10030612776
ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10054324832
TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10126768068
MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10083850420
LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10064571567
TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10029328437

Page 3 of 3

MAGLIA ROS5A MAGLIA TRICOLORE VINCITORE DI TAPPA

g?ok&fu «:;ﬂf?;:&:: oy s SUZUKI @Edi{)lﬂﬂl}‘;ﬁ m Rc’ Goport A . gz RevALA
e OFFICIAL SPONSOR OFFICIAL PARTNER OFFICIAL SUPPLIER OFFICIAL RADIO CHARITY PARTNER
s 3 oo R X
aleeyeling.com TUDOR L'l‘ll'U'-R:'E"'llw“ DRIVAL'A \_—,_Hi
Ministero delle Imprese ; t Val - F F
& del Made in amwp_ d V‘“:':::::::': % E RCSSPO]‘{
f X @G J @ egironextgen | #GIRONEXTGEN GIRONEXTGEN.IT



15.06.2024

\) \

9

MAZIOMALE

16 JUNE 2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE | CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL [POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V. ARRIVO ID UCI
1. 26 271 ARTZ Huub NED WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 1 25 10022797711
2. 26 226 THORNLEY Callum GBR TRI TRINITY RACING 8 18 10084185775
3. 17 95 PRIVITERA Samuele Yy ITA HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 5 12 10031030886
4, 17 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 12 5 10030356031
5. 12 56 BORGO Alessandro Yy ITA CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 4 8 10034126095
6. 10 61 ISIDORE Noa FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPME 6 4 10070201005
7. 9 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM 3 6 10028969335
8. 5 171 DRESSLER Luca GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 2 3 10044361821
9. 2 151 MUNIZ Jose Ramon MEX PTL PETROLIKE 0 2 10096093840
10. 1 261 PINARELLO Alessandro ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 0 1 10029262355
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucI
1. 108 1 MAGNIER Paul FRA SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10068571102
2. 82 111 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn GER LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10050865568
3. 55 263 CONFORTI Lorenzo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10030657337
4. 52 121 WIDAR Jarno Y BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065119316
5. 50 123 DE SCHUYTENEER Steffen Y BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065093347
6. 47 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 10030356031
7. 43 42 D'AMATO Andrea ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030317332
8. 32 226 THORNLEY Callum GBR TRI TRINITY RACING 10084185775
0. 31 271 ARTZ Huub NED WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10022797711
10. 28 3 RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea ITA SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10028868190
11. 23 256 TORRES Pablo Y ESP UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10087898754
12. 23 231 RONDEL Mathys FRA TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10081960940
13. 22 274 MOONEN Zeno BEL WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10086195594
14. 21 65 PEDERSEN Sgjberg Rasmus DEN DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10052284394
15. 18 152 MACIAS Cesar MEX PTL PETROLIKE 10090220892
16. 17 106 MARTI Pau ESP ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10037632344
17. 17 95 PRIVITERA Samuele Yy ITA HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
18. 15 115 SODERQVIST Jakob SWE LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10022431232
19. 15 61 ISIDORE Noa FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10070201005
20. 14 151 MUNIZ Jose Ramon MEX PTL PETROLIKE 10096093840
21. 14 185 NOVAK Pavel CZE MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10086057875
22. 14 236 WEISS Fabian SUl  TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034778019
23. 14 92 ANDERSEN Kasper DEN HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10053827506
24, 13 181 KAJAMINI Florian ITA MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030631267
25, 13 56 BORGO Alessandro Y ITA CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
26. 12 211 GRAAT Tijmen NED VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPMENT 10084277927
27. 12 241 ZAMPERINI Edoardo ITA TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030632681
28. 12 146 ROSSI Nicola ITA ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030558822
29. 12 242 CARPENE Gianmarco ITA  TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10030474350
30. 12 251 GLIVAR Gal SLO UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10017587902
31. 12 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10028969335
32. 10 41 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10031393931
33. 10 212 BRENNAN Matthew Y GBR VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPMENT 10081910218
34. 9 261 PINARELLO Alessandro ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029262355
35. 9 124 DONIE Milan Y BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10099785496
36. 8 232 DONZE Robin SUl  TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034805907
37. 8 214 MATTIO Pietro ITA VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPMENT 10028872436
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MAZIOMALE

16 JUNE 2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE | CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL [POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID uCr
38. 8 193 GIUALIANO Dario Y FRA POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10069974871
39, 8 165 PAWSON Edward NZL RID RIME DRALI 10077645046
40. 7 62 BISIAUX Léo Y FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10066042634
41. 7 171 DRESSLER Luca GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10044361821
42. 5 216 VAN BEKKUM Darren NED VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPMENT 10073649959
43. 5 265 ROJAS Vicente CHI VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10079275050
44, 5 126 GRISEL Matys Y FRA LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10066177525
45, 5 55 SKERL Daniel ITA  CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10031567319
46, 5 131 PEREZ Ciro Y URU MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10125424923
47. 4 116 WENZEL Mats LUX LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10035000412
48. 4 172 ABT Cedric GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10051829912
49. 4 203 OMATI Filippo Y ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030810719
50. 4 134 KINGSTON Matthew GBR MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10083850420
51. 3 4 SOENENS Viktor Y BEL SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065115575
52, 3 184 NESPOLI Lorenzo ITA  MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10031753841
53, 3 93 MCKENZIE Hamish AUS HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10112358215
54, 2 122 BAERS Arne BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10064979472
55. 2 101 KRETSCHY Moritz GER ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10036560088
56. 2 141 OIOLI Manuel ITA  ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028974183
57. 2 183 BAGATIN Christian ITA  MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030206487
58. 2 2 KINO Jan BEL SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065013626
59. 1 66 VERSCHUREN Killian FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10068251305
60. 1 284 LOCK Dennis DEN ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052283990
61. 1 286 ZORDAN Giovanni ITA ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052363311
62. 1 245 PERANI Riccardo ITA TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10030487787
-10 281 CHESINI Cesare ITA ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10028838686
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9 -16 JUNE 2024

15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL [KOM OVERALL STANDING

Zocca (m. 762 - km 182 - Categoria S)

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UcCI
1. 18 271 ARTZ Huub NED WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10022797711
2. 10 226 THORNLEY Callum GBR TRI TRINITY RACING 10084185775
3. 6 95 PRIVITERA Samuele Y ITA HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
4., 4 56 BORGO Alessandro Y ITA CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
5. 2 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA° AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10028969335
6. 1 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 10030356031
CLASSIFICA TAPPA
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA COD. uCrI
1. 18 271 ARTZ Huub NED WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10022797711
2. 10 226 THORNLEY Callum GBR TRI TRINITY RACING 10084185775
3. 6 95 PRIVITERA Samuele ITA' HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
4. 4 56 BORGO Alessandro ITA CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
5. 2 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA° AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10028969335
6. 1 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA  GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 10030356031
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucCr
1. 49 121 WIDAR Jarno BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065119316
2. 48 184 NESPOLI Lorenzo ITA° MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10031753841
3. 40 181 KAJAMINI Florian ITA° MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030631267
4. 22 271 ARTZ Huub NED WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10022797711
5. 22 231 RONDEL Mathys FRA TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10081960940
6. 20 256 TORRES Pablo ESP UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10087898754
7. 20 214 MATTIO Pietro ITA' VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPMENT 10028872436
8. 16 185 NOVAK Pavel CZE MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10086057875
9, 12 261 PINARELLO Alessandro ITA' VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029262355
10. 10 106 MARTI Pau ESP ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10037632344
11. 10 226 THORNLEY Callum GBR TRI TRINITY RACING 10084185775
12. 8 236 WEISS Fabian SUI TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034778019
13. 7 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 10030356031
14. 7 282 IACOMONI Federico ITA  ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10030375027
15. 6 146 ROSSI Nicola ITA  ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030558822
16. 6 242 CARPENE Gianmarco ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030474350
17. 6 115 SODERQVIST Jakob SWE LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10022431232
18. 6 71 D'AIUTO Filippo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 10055894919
19. 6 241 ZAMPERINI Edoardo ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030632681
20. 6 95 PRIVITERA Samuele ITA' HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
21. 5 232 DONZE Robin SUI TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 10034805907
22. 4 62 BISIAUX Léo FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10066042634
23. 4 56 BORGO Alessandro ITA CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
24, 4 172 ABT Cedric GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10051829912
25, 4 165 PAWSON Edward NZL RID RIME DRALI 10077645046
26. 3 265 ROJAS Vicente CHI VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10079275050
27. 2 116 WENZEL Mats LUX LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10035000412
28. 2 275 REX Tim BEL WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10064270766
209, 2 254 MARIVOET Duarte BEL UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10065091024
30. 2 3 RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea ITA° SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10028868190
31. 2 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA° AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10028969335
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9 -16 JUNE 2024

15.06.2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE | CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL [KOM OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
32. 2 1 MAGNIER Paul FRA SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10068571102
33. 2 76 PEZZO ROSOLA Kevin ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA 10048237777
34. 2 193 GIUALIANO Dario FRA POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10069974871
35. 1 124 DONIE Milan BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10099785496
36. 1 93 MCKENZIE Hamish AUS HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10112358215
37. 1 203 OMATI Filippo ITA' TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030810719
-6 281 CHESINI Cesare ITA ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10028838686
-6 284 LOCK Dennis DEN ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052283990
-12 286 ZORDAN Giovanni ITA ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052363311
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9 -16 JUNE 2024

15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES | OVERALL YOUNG STANDING

Percorsi km 878,8 alla media di 42,356 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 20:44:32 121 WIDAR Jarno BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065119316
2. 20:45:24 0:52 256 TORRES Pablo ESP UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10087898754
3. 20:46:42 2:10 62 BISIAUX Léo FRA DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVEL 10066042634
4. 20:51:18 6:46 124 DONIE Milan BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10099785496
5. 21:07:06 22:34 254 MARIVOET Duarte BEL UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10065091024
6. 21:10:05 25:33 4 SOENENS Viktor BEL SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065115575
7. 21:11:01 26:29 272 GUALDI Simone ITA WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10030841839
8. 21:15:13 30:41 262 TURCONI Filippo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10031785163
9. 21:30:30 45:58 195 NOVAK Samuel SVK POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10046043153
10. 21:31:07 46:35 95 PRIVITERA Samuele ITA° HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
11. 21:37:51 53:19 56 BORGO Alessandro ITA  CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
12. 21:39:10 54:38 114 LEIDERT Louis GER LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 10058744291
13. 21:43:15 58:43 103 GARCIA Alvaro ESP ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 10075641691
14. 21:43:56 59:24 212 BRENNAN Matthew GBR VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 10081910218
15. 21:45:30 1:00:58 162 CATTANI Alessandro ITA RID RIME DRALI 10029255079
16. 21:45:52 1:01:20 126 GRISEL Matys FRA LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10066177525
17. 21:47:51  1:03:19 6 VANDEN HEEDE Lars BEL SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065095771
18. 21:48:44 1:04:12 193 GIUALIANO Dario FRA POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10069974871
19. 21:50:36 1:06:04 173 ARENZ Leon GER LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 10062245385
20. 21:53:13 1:08:41 253 GIAIMI Luca ITA' UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10031534579
21. 21:53:33 1:09:01 123 DE SCHUYTENEER Steffen BEL LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10065093347
22, 21:55:32 1:11:00 44 GRIMOD Etienne ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028734010
23. 21:56:22 1:11:50 203 OMATI Filippo ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030810719
24, 21:56:47 1:12:15 24 DANTE Alessandro ITA" ARV ARVEDI CYCLING A.S.D. 10028756743
25. 21:57:13 1:12:41 131 PEREZ Ciro URU MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10125424923
26. 22:00:42 1:16:10 206 STERBINI Pietro ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10111394376
27. 22:14:32 1:30:00 202 DAPPORTO Pietro ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10029328437
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9 -16 JUNE 2024

15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7
Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
CLASSIFICA MIGLIORITALIANO / CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES ITALIENS |/ OVERALLITALIANS STANDING

Percorsi km 878,8 alla media di 42,292 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 20:46:46 181 KAJAMINI Florian ITA' MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030631267
2. 20:48:00 1:14 261 PINARELLO Alessandro ITA' VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029262355
3. 20:49:42 2:56 264 PALETTI Luca ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10029282967
4. 20:51:02 4:16 281 CHESINI Cesare ITA  ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10028838686
5. 20:52:46 6:00 192 BAGNARA Luca ITA POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10028973779
6. 20:59:57 13:11 241 ZAMPERINI Edoardo ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030632681
7. 21:11:01 24:15 272 GUALDI Simone ITA WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 10030841839
8. 21:11:20 24:34 184 NESPOLI Lorenzo ITA' MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10031753841
9, 21:15:13 28:27 262 TURCONI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10031785163
10. 21:19:14 32:28 46 PETTITI Nicolo' ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028939225
11. 21:20:44  33:58 45 MONTOLI Andrea ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030269741
12. 21:21:32 34:46 3 RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea ITA' SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10028868190
13. 21:23:10 36:24 135 ROGANTI Simone ITA' MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10029419878
14. 21:23:26 36:40 73 CIRLINCIONE Domenico ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10030604793
15. 21:26:34 39:48 36 ZANINI Simone ITA' AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT Ti 10028831616
16. 21:27:23 40:37 34 ROMELE Alessandro ITA° AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT T 10028969335
17. 21:27:34 40:48 214 MATTIO Pietro ITA VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 10028872436
18. 21:31:07 44:21 95 PRIVITERA Samuele ITA° HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 10031030886
19. 21:32:07 45:21 244 GRIGGION Simone ITA TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030558519
20. 21:32:22 45:36 243 DI BERNARDO Marco ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10028943467
21. 21:32:51 46:05 145 PIRAS Andrea ITA  ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030311066
22. 21:33:13 46:27 43 DATI Tommaso ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030432318
23. 21:34:20  47:34 41 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10031393931
24. 21:35:09 48:23 286 ZORDAN Giovanni ITA  ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10052363311
25. 21:35:34 48:48 141 OIOLI Manuel ITA  ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028974183
26. 21:37:12 50:26 146 ROSSI Nicola ITA ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030558822
27. 21:37:25 50:39 163 GIANCRISTOFARO Fabio ITA" RID RIME DRALI 10033830348
28. 21:37:51 51:05 56 BORGO Alessandro ITA- CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10034126095
29. 21:38:41 51:55 201 CRESCIOLI Ludovico ITA' TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030575188
30. 21:41:11 54:25 72 BORTOLUZZI Giovanni ITA° GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10030344715
31. 21:41:14 54:28 75 PESCHI Lorenzo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10030356031
32. 21:41:26 54:40 76 PEZZO ROSOLA Kevin ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10048237777
33. 21:42:25 55:39 53 ANDREAUS Marco ITA  CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10030607524
34, 21:43:45 56:59 263 CONFORTI Lorenzo ITA' VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10030657337
35. 21:45:30 58:44 162 CATTANI Alessandro ITA  RID RIME DRALI 10029255079
36. 21:45:30 58:44 143 MAGLI Lorenzo ITA  ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10030242257
37. 21:46:00 59:14 164 MINOIA Sebastiano ITA  RID RIME DRALI 10029198495
38. 21:46:13 59:27 242 CARPENE Gianmarco ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030474350
39, 21:47:01 1:00:15 142 BRUNO Andrea ITA  ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 10028970850
40. 21:47:38 1:00:52 42 D'AMATO Andrea ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10030317332
41. 21:49:34 1:02:48 183 BAGATIN Christian ITA° MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10030206487
42. 21:52:15 1:05:29 55 SKERL Daniel ITA  CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 10031567319
43. 21:53:06 1:06:20 | 196 RACCAGNI Gabriele ITA  POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10028920027
44. 21:53:13 1:06:27 253 GIAIMI Luca ITA' UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 10031534579
45. 21:53:45 1:06:59 182 AMBROSINI Matteo ITA° MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10122591513
46. 21:53:53 1:07:07 245 PERANI Riccardo ITA' TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 10030487787
47.21:54:16 1:07:30| 282 IACOMONI Federico ITA  ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10030875027
48. 21:54:51  1:08:05 246 ROSA Luca ITA TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.L. 10034554212
49, 21:55:19 1:08:33 283 LEALI Stefano ITA  ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 10029207286
50. 21:55:32 1:08:46 44 GRIMOD Etienne ITA  BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 10028734010
51. 21:55:50 1:09:04 74 PALOMBA Marco ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10031229637

TITLE SPONSOR

TOP SPONSOR
MAGLIA ROSA

MAGLIA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR

MAGLIA AZZURRA

Page1of 2

MAGLIA ROS5A MAGLIA TRICOLORE VINCITORE DI TAPPA

g?gﬁ‘; s $ suzuki (mediolaniim | VELUX:| RCSoat - A | i—'Z”fﬂfﬂEf{ﬁ
: OFFICIAL SPONSOR OFFICIAL PARTNER OFFICIAL SUPPLIER OFFICIAL RADIO CHARITY PARTNER
BE iro it &
aleeyeling.com TUDOR 'l'.li‘U'-R:'E"'llw" DRIVAL'A \_Hi
ISTITUTIONAL PARTNER
soee- Pres. 8 H RCSSpor
f X@ dJ B @gironextgen | #GIRONEXTGEN GIRONEXTGEN.IT



GIOVANI

MAZIOMALE

» GIR
o B

9 -16 JUNE 2024

15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
CLASSIFICA MIGLIORITALIANO /| CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES ITALIENS [ OVERALL ITALIANS STANDING

Percorsi km 878,8 alla media di 42,292 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
52. 21:56:22 1:09:36 203 OMATI Filippo ITA' TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10030810719
53. 21:56:47 1:10:01 24 DANTE Alessandro ITA ARV ARVEDICYCLING A.S.D. 10028756743
54. 21:58:44 1:11:58 15 OBETTI Damiano ITA' TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG( 10031604301
55. 21:59:03 1:12:17 71 D'AIUTO Filippo ITA' GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUR 10055894919
56. 22:00:01 1:13:15 16 VARDANEGA Leonardo ITA TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG( 10032455675
57. 22:00:42 1:13:56 206 STERBINI Pietro ITA' TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10111394376
58. 22:00:57 1:14:11 11 FERRONI Lorenzo ITA TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG( 10030642886
59, 22:01:03 1:14:17 136 SILENZI Anthoni ITA' MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 10030612776
60. 22:10:40 1:23:54 204 SCARPELLI Nicholas ITA TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10126768068
61. 22:14:32 1:27:46 202 DAPPORTO Pietro ITA' TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 10029328437
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9 -16 JUNE 2024

15.06.2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE GENERALE | CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE GENERAL | TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
1. DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVE 12:02:33
2. WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 12:03:05 0:32
3. VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 12:03:19 0:46
4. TRI TRINITY RACING 12:04:53 2:20
5. GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 12:05:31 2:58
6. TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 12:06:54 4:21
7. MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 12:06:55 4:22
8. POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 12:08:10 5:37
9. ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 12:08:57 6:24
10. LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 12:10:03 7:30
11. LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 12:11:18 8:45
12. PTL PETROLIKE 12:12:18 9:45
13. VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 12:12:18 9:45
14. BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 12:12:24 9:51
15. HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 12:12:40 10:07
16. CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 12:13:39 11:06
17. AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 12:14:11 11:38
18. UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-2 12:14:18 11:45
19. LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 12:14:27 11:54
20. GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUF 12:17:19 14:46
21. ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 12:18:20 15:47
22. RID RIME DRALI 12:18:56 16:23
23. TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 12:18:59 16:26
24. SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 12:23:43 21:10
25. MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 12:24:51 22:18
26. TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG 12:25:31 22:58
27. ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 12:26:02 23:29
28. TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 12:28:36 26:03
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
1. VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 62:27:26
2. MBH TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 62:37:25 9:59
3. GES GW ERCO SHIMANO 62:37:37 10:11
4. DAD DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVE 62:37:56 10:30
5. VLD TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPM 62:38:56 11:30
6. TRI TRINITY RACING 62:44:21 16:55
7. TUU TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 62:47:07 19:41
8. WRT WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 62:56:08 28:42
9. UAZ UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z 63:02:05 34:39
10. LDD LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 63:03:44 36:18
11. PTL PETROLIKE 63:16:40 49:14
12. ICA ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 63:35:07 1:07:41
13. POL TEAM POLTI KOMETA 63:40:53 1:13:27
14. ZEF ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR 63:41:10 1:13:44
15. SQD SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 63:42:40 1:15:14
16. LTF LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 63:52:13 1:24:47
17. TRE U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. 63:54:58 1:27:32
18. AQD ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TI 64:10:29 1:43:03
19. BIE BIESSE - CARRERA 64:12:46 1:45:20
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15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca
CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE GENERALE /| CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE GENERAL | TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
20. LKH TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BANK 64:16:51 1:49:25
21. HBJ HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 64:19:11 1:51:45
22. CTF CTF VICTORIOUS 64:19:23 1:51:57
23. RID RIME DRALI 64:33:06 2:05:40
24. GEF GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CUF 64:33:11 2:05:45
25. ITA NAZIONALE ITALIANA 64:43:57 2:16:31
26. MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 65:14:38 2:47:12
27. TER TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNZ 65:19:09 2:51:43
28. TC5 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAG 65:56:45 3:29:19
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9 -16 JUNE 2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 7

Montegrotto Terme > Zocca

RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE | RESUME GENERAL EQUIPE [ OVERALL TEAM RANKING

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO T

(53) 1  MAGNIER Paul 44:06
(117)2  KINO Jan 1:05:53
(45) 3 RACCAGNI NOVIEROA 37:00
(32) 4 SOENENS Viktor Y 25:33
(54) 5 VAN HAUTEGEM Leand 44:53
(107)6  VANDEN HEEDE Lars Y 1:03:19

CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA

(140)11 FERRONI Lorenzo 1:16:25

12 GALLIO Alessandro FTM

13 GALLIO Filippo FTM

14 MANTOVAN Tommaso Y DNF
(136) 15 OBETTI Damiano 1:14:12
(138) 16 VARDANEGA Leonardo 1:15:29
ARVEDI CYCLING A.S.D.

21 GALLI Niccolo' DNF

22 COLOMBO Tommaso Y DNF

23 COLOSIO Lino FTM
(132) 24 DANTE Alessandro Y 1:12:15

25 GALANTE Riccardo DNF

26 VARRONI Luca FTM

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELC

(69) 31 DOSTIYEV Ilkhan 50:18
(90) 32 AGUILERA JORBA Nil 59:06
(88) 33 LAPTEV Savelii 58:40
(50) 34 ROMELE Alessandro 42:51

35 VINOKUROV Alexandr¢ DNS

(49) 36 ZANINI Simone 42:02
BIESSE - CARRERA

(68) 41 ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' 49:48
(106)42 D'AMATO Andrea 1:03:06
(66) 43 DATI Tommaso 48:41
(129)44 GRIMOD Etienne Y 1:11:00
(44) 45 MONTOLI Andrea 36:12
(42) 46 PETTITI Nicolo' 34:42

CTF VICTORIOUS
(37) 51 VAN DER MEULEN Max 28:00

(79) 52 ERMAKOV Roman 54:44
(87) 53 ANDREAUS Marco 57:53
(115)54 SHTIN Valery 1:05:06
(119) 55 SKERL Daniel 1:07:43
(75) 56 BORGO Alessandro Y 53:19

DECATHLON AG2R LA MOND1L

(28) 61 ISIDORE Noa 18:57
(6) 62 BISIAUX Léo Y 2:10
63 BLAISE Arthur Y DNF

64 CHAMBERLAIN Oscar Y DNS
(109) 65 PEDERSEN Sgjberg Ra: 1:03:59
(10) 66 VERSCHUREN Killian 3:36

GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI -
(137) 71 D'AIUTO Filippo 1:14:31
(81) 72 BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 56:39

(47) 73 CIRLINCIONE Domenic 38:54

(130) 74 PALOMBA Marco 1:11:18
(82) 75 PESCHI Lorenzo 56:42
(83) 76 PEZZO ROSOLA Kevin  56:54
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GW ERCO SHIMANO

(15) 81 PESCADOR Diego 5:49
(20) 82 COLORADO William 9:27
(58) 83 MANCIPE Andres 46:30
84 PINILLA Sebastian DNF
85 ROJAS Brandon DNS
(21) 86 RUIZ Jeferson 9:48

HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO

(76) 91 MACKELLAR Alastair 53:35
(84) 92 ANDERSEN Kasper 57:07
(71) 93 MCKENZIE Hamish 51:00
(86) 94 SHMIDT Artem 57:26
(59) 95 PRIVITERA Samuele Y 46:35
(43) 96 TAVARES Gongalo 35:30

ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADI

(55) 101 KRETSCHY Moritz 45:42
(112) 102 FAINGEZICHT Emry 1:04:26
(89) 103 GARCIA Alvaro Y 58:43
(64) 104 LIMA Daniel 48:15
(142) 105 VALENTI Luke 1:17:57

(4) 106 MARTI Pau 0:58

LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING

(60) 111 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn 46:42

(133) 112 BEHRENS Niklas 1:12:21
113 EGHOLM Kristian DNF

(78) 114 LEIDERT Louis Y 54:38

(113) 115 SODERQVIST Jakob 1:04:38

(8) 116 WENZEL Mats 2:22

LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT
(1) 121 WIDAR Jarno Y 0:00
(52) 122 BAERS Arne 43:25
(122) 123 DE SCHUYTENEER Stef Y 1:09:01
(18) 124 DONIE Milan Y 6:46

125 GIDDINGS Joshua DNF
(100) 126 GRISEL Matys Y 1:01:20

MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE

(134) 131 PEREZ Ciro Y 1:12:41
132 DI FELICE Mattia DNF
133 GAVILLI Lapo FTM
(144) 134 KINGSTON Matthew 1:27:28
(46) 135 ROGANTI Simone 38:38
(141) 136 SILENZI Anthoni 1:16:31

NAZIONALE ITALIANA

(72) 141 OIOLI Manuel 51:02
(105) 142 BRUNO Andrea 1:02:29
(99) 143 MAGLI Lorenzo 1:00:58

144 MOSCA Raffaele DNS

(65) 145 PIRAS Andrea 48:19
(73) 146 ROSSI Nicola 52:40
PETROLIKE

(24) 151 MUNIZ Jose Ramon 13:05
(93) 152 MACIAS Cesar 59:44
(94) 153 MARTINEZ HUERTA Fal 1:00:18
(85) 154 OROZCO Juan Carlos 57:18
(57) 155PRIETO DE LUNA Jose 46:20
(13) 156 ZAPATA Mauricio 4:58

MAGLLA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR

S suzuKa
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RIME DRALI

161 ALLEVA Edoardo DNF
(98) 162 CATTANI Alessandro Y 1:00:58
(74) 163 GIANCRISTOFARO Fab 52:53

(101) 164 MINOIA Sebastiano 1:01:28
(135) 165 PAWSON Edward 1:13:43
(38) 166 WALKER Albert 29:38

TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSL

(62) 171 DRESSLER Luca 47:42

(97) 172 ABT Cedric 1:00:53
(118) 173 ARENZ Leon Y 1:06:04
(145) 174 JOCHUM Ben 1:27:58

(35) 175 KOCKELMANN Mathieu 27:15

(96) 176 MORANG Mil 1:00:50
TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B/
(7) 181 KAJAMINI Florian 2:14

(123) 182 AMBROSINI Matteo 1:09:13
(114) 183 BAGATIN Christian 1:05:02
(34) 184 NESPOLI Lorenzo 26:48

(5) 185 NOVAK Pavel 1:39

(110) 186 VALENT Mark 1:04:03
TEAM POLTI KOMETA
(80) 191 BARRERO Martin 55:20

(19) 192 BAGNARA Luca 8:14

(111) 193 GIUALIANO Dario Y 1:04:12
(48) 194 GONZALEZ Antonio 40:43
(56) 195 NOVAK Samuel Y 45:58
(120) 196 RACCAGNI Gabriele 1:08:34

TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIA

(77) 201 CRESCIOLI Ludovico 54:09

(146) 202 DAPPORTO Pietro Y 1:30:00
(131) 203 OMATI Filippo Y 1:11:50
(143) 204 SCARPELLI Nicholas 1:26:08

205 SERGIAMPIETRI Andre DNF
(139) 206 STERBINI Pietro Y 1:16:10

TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE

(11) 211 GRAAT Tijmen 3:50

(92) 212 BRENNAN Matthew Y 59:24
213 HUISING Menno DNS

(51) 214 MATTIO Pietro 43:02
215 NORDHAGEN Jgrgen Y DNS

(16) 216 VAN BEKKUM Darren 5:49

TRINITY RACING
(12) 221 TUCKWELL Luke 3:52
222 DONALDSON Robert DNF

223 FABRIES Ugo Y DNF
(27) 224 GOMEZ Camilo Andres 18:47
(36) 225 SMITH William 27:55
(67) 226 THORNLEY Callum 49:31

TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U

(3) 231 RONDEL Mathys 0:58

(22) 232 DONZE Robin 10:45
(108) 233 HOLZER Roman 1:03:25
(103) 234 MIKUTIS Aivaras 1:01:39
(95) 235 TENDON Arnaud 1:00:25
(29) 236 WEISS Fabian 22:07

MAGLIA ROSSA
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U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR.

(26) 241 ZAMPERINI Edoardo  15:25
(104) 242 CARPENE Gianmarco 1:01:41
(63) 243 DI BERNARDO Marco 47:50
(61) 244 GRIGGION Simone 47:35
(124) 245 PERANI Riccardo 1:09:21
(127) 246 ROSA Luca 1:10:19

UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z

(31) 251 GLIVAR Gal 24:54

(116) 252 COLE Owen 1:05:45

(121) 253 GIAIMI Luca Y 1:08:41

(30) 254 MARIVOET Duarte Y 22:34
255 STAES Gibbe Y FTM

(2) 256 TORRES Pablo Y 0:52

VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FA

(9) 261 PINARELLO Alessandr« 3:28

(39) 262 TURCONI Filippo Y 30:41
(91) 263 CONFORTI Lorenzo 59:13
(14) 264 PALETTI Luca 5:10
(23) 265 ROIJAS Vicente 11:53
266 SCALCO Matteo DNS

WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD

(41) 271 ARTZ Huub 32:18
(33) 272 GUALDI Simone Y 26:29
(102) 273 HANNES Victor 1:01:32
(126) 274 MOONEN Zeno 1:09:46
(25) 275REX Tim 14:47
276 TOUSSAINT Wouter DNF
ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR
(17) 281 CHESINI Cesare 6:30
(125) 282 IACOMONI Federico 1:09:44
(128) 283 LEALI Stefano 1:10:47
(40) 284 LOCK Dennis 31:17

285 URSELLA Lorenzo FTM
(70) 286 ZORDAN Giovanni 50:37
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16 JUNE 2024

VINCITORE ROSA ROSSA AZZURRA BIANCA TRICOLORE
VAINQUEUR ROSE ROUGE AZUR BLANC TRICOLORE
WINNER PINK RED BLUE WHITE TRICOLOUR
9 Giugno & km 8,38 1° Séderqyist 1049 | 1° Séderqvist 10'49" | 1° Séderqvist 15 | 1° séderqvist 6 | T widar MM0” | 1 Raccagni Noviero 10'65”
Aosta 2° Raccagni Noviero 6" | 2°RaccagniNoviero 6" | 2°RaccagniNoviero 12 | 2°Weiss 4 | 2°Vanden Heede 2" | 2°Bagatin 16"
Aosta 3° Weiss 9" | 3°Weiss 9" | 3°Weiss 9 | 3°Magnier 2 | 3°Bisiaux 6" | 3°Giaimi 28"
10 Giugno km 105 1° Magnier 2h28'40" | 1°Magnier 2h3928" | 1°Magnier 38 | 1°Weiss 8 | 1P widar 2h39'50” | 1°Raccagni Noviero 2h39'35"
Aymavilles 2° Conforti st. | 2°Raccagni Noviero 7" | 2°Conforti 18 | 2°ssderquist 6 | 2°Bisiaux 6" | 2°Pinarello 34"
Saint-Vincent 3° Glivar st | 3°Soderquist 14" | 3° Raccagni Noviero 17 | 3°Carpene 6 | 3°Brennan 6" | 3°Romele 36"
T Giugno km 134 1° widar 3h47'40" | 1°Widar 6h27'20" | 1° Magnier 38 | 1°Widar 31 | 1°widar 6h27'20” | 1°Kajamini 6h2827"
Verres 2° Toussaint 21" | 2°Rondel 34" | 2°Widar 27 | 2°Toussaint 24 | 2°Torres Arias 47" | 2°Pinarello 112"
Pian della Mussa (Balme-Ala di Stura) 3° Rondel 21" | 3°Torres Arias 47" | 3°Toussaint 18 | 3°Rondel 18 | 3°Bisiaux 140" | 3°Scalco 113"
12 Giugno km 139 1° Magnier 3h02'43" | 1°Widar 9h30°03" | 1° Magnier 96 | 1°Widar 31 | 1°widar 9h3003” | 1°Kajamini 9h3110”
Pertusio 2° Teutenberg st | 2°Rondel 34" | 2°Teutenberg 47 | 2°Toussaint 26 | 2°Torres Arias 47" | 2°Pinarello 12"
Borgomanero 3° D'Amato st. | 3°Torres Arias 47" | 3° Conforti 30 | 3°Rondel 18 | 3°Bisiaux 140" | 3°Scalco 113"
13 Giugno km 138 1° De Schuyteneer  2h56'53" | 1°Widar 12h2656" | 1° Magnier 108 | 1°Widar 81 | 1°Widar 12h26'56" | 1°Kajamini 12h28'03"
Bergamo  (Kilometro Rosso) 2° Teutenberg st. | 2°Rondel 34" | 2°Teutenberg 82 | 2°Toussaint 26 | 2°Torres Arias 47" | 2°Pinarello 112"
Cremona 3° Conforti st. | 3°Torres Arias 47" | 3° Conforti 55 | 3°Rondel 18 | 3°Bisiaux 140" | 3°Scalco 113"
14 Giugno km 172 1° Widar 4h16'46" | 1°Widar 16h43'32" | 1° Magnier 108 | 1°Widar 49 | T°Widar 16h43'32" | 1°Kdjamini 16h45'46"
Borgo Virgilio 20 Torres Arias 1” | 2°Torres Arias 52" | 2°Teutenberg 82 | 2°Nespoli 48 | 2°Torres Arias 52 | 2°Pinarello 114"
Fosse (SantAnna d'Alfaedo) 3° Marti Soriano 1” | 3°Rondel 58" | 3°Conforti 55 | 3°Kajamini 40 | 3°Bisiaux 210" | 3°Paletti 256"
18 Giugno km 182 1° Artz 3h58'34" | 1°Widar 20h44'32" | 1° Magnier 108 | 1 Widar 49 | 1°Widar 20h44'32" | 1°Kajamini 20h46'46"
Montegrotto Terme 2° Thornley 25" | 2°Torres Arias 52" | 2° Teutenberg 82 | 2°Nespoli 48 | 2°Torres Arias 52" | 2°Pinarello 114"
Zocca 3° Privitera 48" | 3°Rondel 58" | 3°Conforti 55 | 3°Kajamini 40 | 3°Bisiaux 210" | 3°Paletti 2'56"
16 Giugno km 137
Cesena
Forlimpopoli
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15.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape | Stage 7
Montegrotto Terme > Zocca km 182
COMUNICATO DELLA GIURIA [ COMMUNIQUE DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES [ JURY COMMUNIQUE  N°7

Art. 2.12.007-8.3

Corridore che si disfi di un rifiuto al di fuori delle zone di raccolta.
Coureur se débarrassant d'un déchet en dehors des zones de déchets.
Rider disposing of waste outside of litter zones.

Corridore | Coureur [ Rider

95 PRIVITERA Samuele, UCI ID 10031030886 (HBJ)

100 CHF di ammenda e 5 punti dalle classifiche UCI
100 CHF d‘amende et 5 points des classements UCI
100 CHF fine and 5 points from UCI rankings

Art. 2.12.007-8.6

Comportamento fuori luogo (urinare in pubblico).
Comportement inconvenant (uriner en public).
Inappropriate behaviour (urinating in public).

Corridore | Coureur [ Rider

106 MARTI SORIANO Pau, UCI ID 10037632344 (ICA)
100 CHF di ammenda / 100 CHF d’‘amende | 100 CHF fine

Rifornimento per tappa 8 | Ravitaillement pour étape 8 | Feeding for stage 8

Il rifornimento sard consentito a partire dal km 20 e fino a 10 km dall'arrivo.
Le ravitaillement sera autorisé & partir du km 20 et jusqu’a 10 km de l'arrivée.
Feeding will be allowed from km 20 of racing until 10 km to the finish.
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16.06.2024 Tappa / Etape [ Stage 8

Cesena > Forlimpopoli km 137
AIDIRETTORI SPORTIVI /| AUX DIRECTEURS SPORTIFS [ TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

RICONSEGNA TRANSPONDER [ RETOUR DES TRANSPONDEURS [ TRANSPONDERS RETURN
| transponder dovranno essere restituiti alladdetto EMG Italy presso il parcheggio dei bus.

Merci de rendre les transpondeurs au technicien EMG Italy au parking des bus.

Please return the transponders to the EMG Italy technician at the bus parking.

| PORTATORI DELLE MAGLIE [ LES PORTEURS DES MAILLOTS | THE JERSEY WEARERS

Maglia Azzurra: Lorenzo NESPOLI (MBH)
Maglia Bianca: Pablo TORRES ARIAS (UAZ)

Ricordiamo che al momento del trasferimento dal ritrovo di partenza al chilometro 0O, i corridori che indossano le maglie delle varie
classifiche dovranno porsi nella prima fila del gruppo.

Nous rappelons que, lors du déplacement du rassemblement de départ jusqu’au départ réel, les coureurs porteurs des maillots
distinctifs devront se placer en premieére ligne du peloton.

We remind that, upon moving from the start place to the actual start, the riders wearing the distinctive jerseys need to be in the front
line of the peloton.
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16.06.2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 8

Cesena > Forlimpopoli

km 137

PRESENTAZIONE SQUADRE/ PRESENTATION DES EQUIPES [ TEAMS PRESENTATION

In conformita all'articolo 2.3.009 UCI, le squadre si devono presentare al completo al foglio firma secondo il seguente ordine e orario:

Conformément a I'article 2.3.009 du Réglement UC, les équipes devront se présenter (tous les coureurs ensemble) & la feuille de

départ selon l'ordre et & I'horaire suivants :

Teams are required to turn up (all riders together) at signature check in the following order and at the time listed below, in compliance

with article 2.3.009 of the UCI Regulations:

1 ARVEDI CYCLING ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 115
2 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMBALLAGGI GEO&TEX TRENTINO 1116
3 TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA 118
4 MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE 11:20
5 NAZIONALE ITALIANA 11:22
6 GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LLI CURIA .24
7 RIME DRALI 11:26
8 CTF VICTORIOUS 1:28
9 HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 11:30
10 TEAM LOTTO—-KERN HAUS PSD BANK 11:32
1 BIESSE - CARRERA 1:34
12 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM 11:36
13 U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. ARLL 11:38
14 LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING 11:40
15 ZALF EUROMORBIL FIOR 1m:42
16 TEAM POLTI KOMETA .44
17 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ACADEMY 11:46
18 PETROLIKE 11:48
19 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 11:50
20 TRINITY RACING 1:52
21 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE DEVELOPMENT 11:54
22 DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 11:56
23 GW ERCO SHIMANO 11:58
24 VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE 12:00
25 UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN Z 12:02
26 TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 12:04
27 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 12:06
28 WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD 12:08
29 LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM 12110
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16.06.2024 Tappa / Etape [ Stage 8
Cesena > Forlimpopoli km 137
CERIMONIALE | CEREMONIAL DES PRIX | PRIZE CEREMONY

Al termine della tappa di domani avranno luogo le seguenti premiazioni previste dal cerimoniale:
A la fin de I'étape de demain, voici la séquence du cérémonial des prix prévu :
At the end of tomorrow’s stage, the sequence of the planned prize ceremony is as follows

1 VINCITORE DI TAPPA

3° CLASSIFICATO

2 2° CLASSIFICATO

1° CLASSIFICATO

TROFEO VINCITORE GIRO NEXTGEN
MAGLIA ROSSA

MAGLIA AZZURRA

MAGLIA BIANCA

MAGLIA TRICOLORE

MIGLIOR SQUADRA A TEMPI

Ol |N]lo|lo|lh~]|w

PREMIO TUDOR
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16.06.2024 Tappa / Etape [ Stage 8

Cesena > Forlimpopoli km 137
DISPOSIZIONI DI PARTENZA [ DISPOSITIONS DE DEPART [ START ARRANGEMENT

Si confermano tutte le disposizioni contenute nel programma ufficiale relative agli orari di ritrovo e partenza.
Toutes les dispositions contenues dans le programme officiel relatives aux horaires de rassemblement et de départ sont confirmées.
All the start arrangements in the official program concerning the gathering and start times are confirmed.

Zona di partenza / Zone de départ | Start area

[=l& ""!Ele Punto di passaggio obbligatorio: 4- Cesena - Rotatoria lppocampo / Via Giovanni Spadolini
¥ Point de passage obligatoire : N 44°08'37.1" - E 12°15'47.2" -> m 800
= Mandatory passing point: GOOGLE MAPS: CLICCARE QUI [ CLIQUER ICI | CLICK HERE
Ritrovo di partenza: h.11.15 Orogel Stadium Dino Manuzzi — Via Giovanni Spadolini 110 — Cesena

Rassemblement de départ :
Start meeting point:

Foglio firma: h. 1115 + 1215
Feuille de départ:
Pre-stage operations and signing-in:

Partenza: [ Départ: | Start: h.12.25
Km0 h.12.30 - Via E. Levante (trasferimento m 2.100)
Traguardo volante: km 43,1 Borello (12,8,6,5,4,3,2,1pt) / (37, 2,1)

Sprint intermédiaire :
Intermediate sprint:

GPM km 29,9; Strigara — m 468 (Ctg. B)
km 47,5; Formignano — m 290 (Ctg. B)
km 79,7; Bertinoro — m 195 (Ctg. B)
km 96,5; Bertinoro - m 195 (Ctg. B)

km 113,3; Bertinoro - m 195 (Ctg. B)
km 130,; Bertinoro — m 195 (Ctg. B)
Zona di arrivo [ Zone d'arrivée [ Finish area
= = Punto di passaggio obbligatorio: «- Forimpopoli —ss. 9 | Via Emilia
i L/ Point de passage obligatoire : N 44°10'21.4" - E12°09'36.8" -> m 3.300
Mandatory passing point: GOOGLE MAPS: CLICCARE QUI [ CLIQUER ICI | CLICK HERE
Arrivo [ Arrivée [ Finish: h.15.45 +16.5 Via Armando Diaz — Forlimpopoli

Controllo medico: [ Contréle antidopage: | Anti-doping test:
Studio mobile presso il traguardo | Poste de contréle du dopage & l'arrivée | Doping control station at the finish area

QUARTIERTAPPA — PERMANENCE — HEADQUARTER
Municipio di Forlimpopoli / Piazza Antonio Fratti 2 — Forlimpopoli (350 m dallarrivo / de l'arrivée [ from the finish)

TITLE SPONSOR TOP SPONSOR
MAGLIA ROSA MAGLIA BIANCA E DOFFICIAL CAR MAGLIA AZZURRA MAGLIA ROSSA MAGLIA TRICOLORE VINCITORE DI TAPPA
i, diol s . o— -~
Canri =l $ suzuki EEmctolcE RCSSor -~ A% £8 rmevrun
GIOVANI L
Sioy
OFFICIAL SPOMSOR OFFICIAL PARTNER DOFFICIAL SUPPLIER OFFICIAL RADIO CHARITY PARTMNER
caLE 4 24 Terna S——  HiPRO IR DRIVALIA
alncyching.cam TUDOR Erriving Bragy ALY IR et A

ISTITUTIONAL PARTMNER

o, Welle dfosta
. Wallée dAoste il

. Ministera delle Impress
i adel Mada in taly

f X B J B @gironextgen | #GIRONEXTGEN GIRONEXTGEN.IT


https://maps.app.goo.gl/GVdy2tofZV6TfYQ26
https://maps.app.goo.gl/HeE3nBNJ6HNCqKss6

GIR
\)‘ N )‘ Q

A
1OVANI

HATIONALE

9 -16 JUNE 2024

16.06.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 8
Cesena > Forlimpopoli km 137
STATO DELLE STRADE I ETAT DES ROUTES I ROADS SITUATION

PRESTARE LA MASSIMA ATTENZIONE:

. Al km 8,5, localitd LONGIANO, serie di dossi.

. Al km 19, localitd BORGHI, serie di dossi.

. Al km 3], strettoia causa lavori.

. Dal km 31 al km 35, tratto in discesa con asfalto sconnesso.

. Al km 43, localitd BORELLO, rotatoria con spartitraffico centrale.

. Dal km, localitd BERTINORO, al km 67, localitdt CASE CICOGNANI, tratto in discesa con asfalto sconnesso.

e |Alkm 88, localitat SELBAGNONE, serie di isole spartitraffico e dossi. “circuito da ripetere 4 volte
e |Alkm 70, localitd FORLIMPOPOLI, serie di rotatorie e spartitraffico.

Per quanto riguarda gli ultimi km, attenersi a quanto riportato sulla guida tecnica alle pagine 134-135.

FAIRE TRES ATTENTION :

. Au km 85, localité LONGIANO, série de ralentisseurs.

e Aukm 9, localité BORGHI, série de ralentisseurs.

e Aukm 3], rétrécissement de la chaussée pour travaux.

e Dukm 31 au km 35, section de descente avec asphalte irrégulier.
e Aukm 43 localité BORELLO, rond-point avec terre-plein central.

. Du km 63, localité BERTINORO, au km 67, localité CASE CICOGNAN], section de descente avec asphalte irrégulier.

. Au km 68, localité SELBAGNONE, série d'llots centraux et de ralentisseurs.
. Au km 70, localité FORLIMPOPOLI, série de ronds-points et terre-pleins centraux.

circuit a répéter 4 fois

Pour les renseignements concernant les derniers km, s‘en tenir aux indications fournies dans le Guide Officiel aux pages 134-135.

PAY GREAT ATTENTION:

e  Atkm 85, in LONGIANG, series of speed bumps.

e Atkm 19, in BORGH,|, series of speed bumps.

e Atkm 3], road narrowing due to roadworks.

. From km 31 to km 35, downhill section with uneven asphalt.

. At km 43, in BORELLO, roundabout with central raised traffic islands.

. From km 63, BERTINORO, to km 67, CASE CICOGNANI, downhill section with uneven asphalt.
e | Atkm 68, in SELBAGNONE, series of pedestrian islands and speed bumps.

. At km 70, in FORLIMPOPOLI, series of roundabouts and traffic dividers.

For details about the final kilometres, please refer to the information provided in the Racebook on pages 134-135.

-circuit to be repeated 4 times

TITLE SPONSOR TOP SPONSOR
MAGLIA ROSA MAGLIA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR MAGLIA AZZURRA MAGLIA RDSSA MAGLIA TRICOLORE VINCITORE DI TAPPA
aoban X M 3 aasicA o — —
CARTA T $ suzuki @edlolanum m RCSS™ - e LI rrenrmss
gig¥am - & ~
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OFFICIAL PARTNER OFFICIAL SUPPLIER OFFICIAL RADIO CHARITY PARTNER
- e
cLE % 2 Terna CARETAM DRIVALIA B
- ol ’
alecycling com TUDOR A Orivicy Evvrizy R iS4 TR H{

;’ N Ministero detle imprese
“ : o dol Made in Italy

LT

ISTITUTIONAL PARTNER ’

f X@E dJ B @gironextgen | #GIRONEXTGEN GIRONEXTGEN.IT



\)‘):) NEXT s:‘ga:m

nnnnnn

9 -16 JUNE 2024

16.06.2024 Tappa | Etape [ Stage 8

Cesena > Forlimpopoli km 137
ORDINE GARA AMMIRAGLIE /| ORDRE DE MARCHE DES VOITURES [TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

1 LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAI LDD
2 UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-2Z UAZ
3 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM U23 TUU
4 ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ACADEMY ICA
5 TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAl MBH
6 DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE I DAD
7 LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING LTF
8 VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANM VBF
9 TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE DEVE VLD

10 TRINITY RACING TRI
11 PETROLIKE PTL
12 GW ERCO SHIMANO GES
13 ZALF EUROMOBIL FIOR ZEF
14 TEAM POLTI KOMETA POL
15 WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD WRT
16 U.C. TREVIGIANI S.S.D. AR. L. TRE

17 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM SQD
18 TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD BAN LKH

19 CTF VICTORIOUS CTF
20 RIME DRALI RID
21 BIESSE - CARRERA BIE
22 HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO HBJ
23 MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE MGK

24 GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - F.LL GEF
25 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN DEVELOPMEI AQD

26 NAZIONALE ITALIANA ITA
27 TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROM TER
28 ARVEDI CYCLING A.S.D. ARV

29 CYCLING TEAM C5 CAMPANA IMB# TC5

I numeri delle ammiraglie sono inseriti nella busta dei comunicati
You will find the team cars' numbers in the press release envelope
Les numéros des voitures techniques se trouvent dans I'enveloppe des communiqués

Pagelof 1
TITLE SPONSOR TOP SPONSOR
MAGLIA ROSA MAGLIA BIANCA E OFFICIAL CAR MAGLIA AZZURRA MAGLIA ROSSA MAGLIA TRICOLORE VINCITORE DI TAPPA
. Gomam B - BANCA oy — F i
D | =6 ssuzu | @edoloniw | [EEY | R B | Fmom
GIOVANI S S TR AT
HAZIOHALE
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OFFICIAL PARTNER OFFICIAL SUPPLIER OFFICIAL RADIO CHARITY PARTNER
aLe Y =z WHN | pRIVALIA <
alecyeling.com TUDOR .-... (R »
i i __v‘-‘. v‘..o\‘v:
ISTITUTIONAL PARTNER
i‘a._:. ;, Ministera delle Imprese : ,- Yalle djosta Q ﬁ}l FCI - F
Weasyy EfalMadyiial =% Vallbe djoste e el -+ SO R( SSpO]‘t
g e A - - }

f X® d @ @gironextgen | #GIRONEXTGEN GIRONEXTGEN.IT



Giro Next Gen

= GINO
_ﬁ Dr=4 Q‘ LaazetiadeloSport ST
9 Giugno 2024 - 16 Giugno 2024
ELENCO PARTENTI / START LIST/ LISTE DES PARTANTS
TEAM NY/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME NY/NAME N°/NAME NY/NAME
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO 1 2 3 4 5 *6
TEAM MAGNIER P. RACCAGNI NOVIERO A. SOENENS V. VAN HAUTEGEM L. VANDEN HEEDE L.
CYCLING TEAM:C5: CAMPANA 11 @%@1 AUAG, 15 16
iLERLLATE Elo e FERRONI L. E%D 5 M 5 S OBETTID VARDANEGA L
TRENTINO - : : :
fﬁ“% e?“’vi *24 f*ﬁ: g‘“ﬁv;
ARVEDI CYCLING ASD e & M SL. DANTE A. E(@T R, 7% )
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN 31 33 34 £ 36
DEVELOPMENT TEAM DOSTIYEV I. AGUILERA JORBA N. LAPTEV S ROMELE A. Y fw.c A ZANINI S.
41 42 43 *44 45 46
BIESSE - CARRERA
ARRIGHETTI N. D'AMATO A. DATIT. GRIMOD E. MONTOLI A. PETTITI N.
51 52 53 54 55 *56
CTF VICTORIOUS
VAN DER MEULEN M. ERMAKOV R. ANDREAUS M. SHTIN V. SKERL D. BORGO A.
DECATHLON AGZR LA 61 62 635 FA6AT, 65 66
MONDIALE DEVELOPMENT @g 3
TEAM ISIDORE N. BISIAUX L. B A CHAVBERLAN A. PEDERSEN S. VERSCHUREN K.
GENERAL STORE - ESSEGIBI - 71 72 73 & 75 76
F.LLI CURIA D'AIUTO F. BORTOLUZZI G. CIRLINCIONE D. PALOMBA M. PESCHI L. PEZZO ROSOLAK.
81 82 83 ‘gﬁ%‘r_‘ 85, 86
B ERED SR PESCADOR CASTRO F. COLORA[\:\(I) OSORIO MANCIPE PUIN A. PINI AR J. R 3] g, B. RUIZ ACURNA J.
91 92 93 94 *95 96
HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO
MACKELLAR A. ANDERSEN K. MCKENZIE H. SHMIDT A. PRIVITERA S. TAVARES G.
{SRAEL PREMIER TECH 101 102 *103 104 105 106
ACADEMY KRETSCHY M. FAINGEZICHT E. GARCIA GIMENEZ A. LIMA D. VALENTI L. MARTI SORIANO P.
111 112 PESTEDN 114 115 116
LIDL-TREK FUTURE RACING g g )
TEUTENBERG T. BEHRENS N. . LEIDERT L. SODERQVIST A. WENZEL M.
LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT *121 122 *123 *124 Eﬂﬁz’ *126
TEAM WIDAR J. BAERS A. DE SCHUYTENEER S. DONIE M. Gg S/ . GRISEL M.
A
MG.K VIS COLORS FOR 131 f%% ;Q 2 134 135 136
PEACE PEREZ ALVAREZ C. D W . 1 KINGSTON M. ROGANTI S. SILENZI A.
141 142 143 P ) 145 146
NAZIONALE ITALIANA s% g
OIOLI M. BRUNO A. MAGLI L. 8 PIRAS A. ROSSI N.
151 152 153 154 155 156
PETROLIKE
MUNIZ VAZQUEZ J. MACIAS ESTRADA C. MARTINEZ HUERTA J. | OROZCO OROZCO J. PRIETO DE LUNA J. ZAPATA ARBOLEDA M.
ST *162 163 164 165 166
RIME DRALI 2@ E
. CATTANI A. GIANCRISTOFARO F. MINOIA S. PAWSON E. WALKER A.
TEAM LOTTO KERN-HAUS PSD 171 172 "3 174 175 176
BANK DRESSLER L. ABT C. ARENZ L. JOCHUM B. KOCKELMANN M. MORANG M.
TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK 181 182 183 184 185 186
BALLAN KAJAMINI F. AMBROSINI M. BAGATIN C. NESPOLI L. NOVAK P. VALENT M.
191 192 *103 194 *105 196
TEAM POLTI KOMETA
BARRERO M. BAGNARA L. GIUALIANO D. GONZALEZ A. NOVAK S. RACCAGNI G.
A TR 201 *202 *203 204 206
#HINEMILIAROMAGNA CRESCIOLI L. DAPPORTO P. OMATI F. SCARPELLI N. STERBINI P.
TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 211 212 214 216
DEVELOPMENT GRAATT. BRENNAN S. MATTIO P. VAN BEKKUM D.
221 e TN 224 226
TRINITY RACING g g
TUCKWELL L. DO! R. GOMEZ GOMEZ C. SMITH T. THORNLEY C.
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 231 232 234 235 236
u23 RONDEL M. DONZE R. HOLZER R. MIKUTIS A. TENDON A. WEISS F.
U.C. TREVIGIANI S.SD. AR 241 242 243 244 245 246
L ZAMPERINI E. CARPENE G. DI BERNARDO M. GRIGGION S. PERANI R. ROSAL.
251 252 *253 *254 g%ﬁa *256
UAE TEAM EMIRATE = GEN-Z GLIVAR G. COLE O. GIAIMI L. MARIVOETDSCHOLIERS 5 > TORRES ARIAS P.
VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- 261 *262 263 264 265
FAIZANE® PINARELLO A. TURCONI F. CONFORTI L. PALETTI L. ROJAS NAANJO V.
271 272 273 274
WANTY-RE UZ-TECHNORD
ARTZ H. GUALDI S. HANNES V. MOONEN Z.
281 282 283 284
ZALE EUROMOBIL FIOR
CHESINI C. IACOMONI F. LEALI S. LOCK D. ZORDAN G.




